
SABRE EUROPEAN CADET CIRCUIT
sobota 8. února 2025 - 9:00

# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 XIA Zibo AUS 281 06.05.2009
2 POPOTNIK Felix AUT 522 11.11.2008
3 ALEXANDROV Daniel BUL 142 20.06.2008
4 ANDREEV Preslav BUL 328 14.06.2009
5 ATANASOV Konstantin BUL 90 12.05.2009
6 BONEV Nikita BUL 417 01.06.2009
7 DOCHEV Angel BUL 214 20.01.2008
8 IVANOV Aleksandar BUL 336 24.08.2010
9 IVANOV Boris BUL 603 12.08.2010
10 IVANOV Nikola BUL 118 16.08.2010
11 KIRKOV Nikola BUL 403 27.08.2009
12 MATEEV Matei BUL 602 03.06.2011
13 MIHAYLOV Nikolay BUL 544 05.12.2008
14 MILANOV Nikola BUL 204 11.11.2008
15 STEFANOV Todor BUL 493 23.05.2009
16 TONCHEV Dimitar BUL 104 03.11.2008
17 TIAGI George CAN 999 16.12.2008
18 WANG Will Yiyu CAN 234 15.01.2009
19 BULA Lukas CZE 396 27.04.2011
20 HEISSLER Vaclav Friedrich CZE 517 07.11.2010
21 HOSCHNA Stepan CZE 593 27.10.2008
22 KRAL Mikulas CZE 999 15.07.2010
23 MACHAJ Jiri CZE 193 01.07.2009
24 MACHAJ Vojtech CZE 196 01.07.2009
25 VENCLIK Jan CZE 375 22.09.2008
26 GARCIA-GHURAN Aidan GBR 140 14.12.2008
27 WHITE John GBR 244 12.05.2008
28 URUSHADZE Giorgi GEO 41 22.04.2009
29 ZUFFA CONSTANTINO GEO 197 04.01.2010
30 FALK Milo GER 564 13.02.2011
31 FERENCZI Ambrus GER 511 20.09.2011
32 GROHMANN Jannis GER 271 28.03.2010
33 GUGGENBICHLER Vincent GER 298 02.11.2008
34 LEHNERT Tobias GER 239 25.01.2008
35 LIU Dominic GER 96 18.03.2009
36 LIU Justin GER 115 03.01.2010
37 LUTZ Andre GER 579 06.09.2010
38 MATIKKE Matthew GER 245 10.05.2010
39 POREISZ Hunor David GER 563 10.10.2010
40 REINHARDT Felix GER 545 19.12.2009
41 SA Kai XI GER 424 16.09.2010
42 SCHALL Patrick GER 445 24.01.2009
43 SCHIFFER Matti GER 165 13.04.2009
44 SCHMIERER Ben GER 495 06.02.2011
45 SCHMIERER Till GER 84 21.05.2009
46 THIEL Alexander GER 67 10.09.2009
47 THIEL Philipp GER 325 10.09.2009
48 WALD Simon Alexander GER 251 28.06.2010
49 WEIDE Timo Caspar GER 362 02.05.2008
50 BOULTADAKIS Emmanouil Marios GRE 249 11.04.2009
51 KOUMPAROS Michail GRE 107 11.11.2009
52 KOUTLAS Evangelos Vasileios GRE 24 20.07.2009
53 LIVANOS Nikolaos GRE 23 05.06.2009
54 MENDRINOS Nektarios GRE 999 22.01.2008
55 NTIVIS Angelos GRE 289 01.10.2009
56 THEODOROPOULOS Vasilios Ilias GRE 412 11.04.2010
57 WOO Hei Lim Jayden HKG 311 12.08.2011
58 BALOGH Lazar HUN 505 01.10.2010
59 CIRKOS Sebestyen HUN 66 09.05.2009
60 KISBAN Lukacs Peter HUN 373 14.07.2009
61 NAGY Akos HUN 608 17.05.2010
62 PERESZLENYI Tamas HUN 293 14.08.2008
63 PROSITS Denes HUN 553 18.03.2009
64 REVESZ Bence HUN 408 01.09.2010
65 LATHAM GASPAR CHI 48 24.09.2008
66 VILLABLANCA GALLARDO Esteban Nicolas CHI 358 22.01.2008
67 VILLABLANCA GALLARDO Pascual Alonso CHI 470 22.01.2008
68 GILBOA SHAHAR ISR 999 24.05.2011
69 GLOTTE Gleb ISR 119 24.06.2008



# Name Country Rank Birthdate
70 GOLDFELD Vladimir ISR 98 28.08.2009
71 ZIMAN OR ISR 999 01.01.2011
72 HIRSCH BUTTE' Pietro ITA 69 01.10.2009
73 LIBERATO Salvatore ITA 230 17.03.2008
74 TEDESCHI FILIBERTI Vero Luciano ITA 367 26.08.2009
75 TESTASECCA Gianfilippo ITA 337 01.02.2010
76 ALDUAIJ ABDULAZIZ KUW 999 01.11.2010
77 ALMAHMOUD FAWAZ KUW 999 12.09.2009
78 KRUIT Samuel NED 575 04.11.2008
79 LIN Jifeng NED 342 13.08.2009
80 VAN WIJK Cas NED 571 09.09.2010
81 QUEZADA Fabricio PER 999 26.04.2009
82 RUBINA SALVADOR PER 999 25.10.2009
83 BERA Enzo POL 82 11.10.2008
84 DABROWSKI Szymon POL 16 12.09.2008
85 FIEDOROWICZ Jan POL 433 06.01.2010
86 GRADON Krzysztof POL 194 13.09.2009
87 JOCHEMCZYK Antoni POL 533 18.09.2010
88 KARCZMARCZYK Kacper POL 479 06.01.2010
89 KIECA Jakub POL 301 05.02.2008
90 KRZEMINSKI Adam POL 46 18.07.2008
91 MICHON Jan POL 484 29.10.2009
92 MIODUSZEWSKI Szymon POL 265 06.04.2009
93 NOWINOWSKI Bartosz POL 437 06.01.2009
94 RADOCH Igor POL 453 05.10.2009
95 RATAJ Tomasz POL 264 05.05.2009
96 WIECH Krzysztof POL 54 24.08.2009
97 GOLUB zan SLO 538 09.10.2010
98 RAZPOTNIK SIMENC Azbe SLO 442 27.06.2008
99 ZORE Tilen SLO 569 10.03.2009
100 PRAIZOVIC Vukasin SRB 266 10.12.2009
101 ANSERMET Loic SUI 235 18.10.2009
102 BIGGIO Alex SUI 169 04.10.2009
103 FERRAND DAVID Raphael SUI 141 03.02.2009
104 ROELOFS Erwan SUI 269 05.11.2008
105 SERINO Mattia SUI 223 22.04.2009
106 SILVESTRE Ethan SUI 374 23.02.2008
107 ASLAN Eren TUR 184 19.02.2009
108 AYAZ Yigit TUR 2 01.01.2008
109 BARIS Efe TUR 20 04.01.2008
110 BAYRAM barlas TUR 143 19.04.2010
111 BERRAK candeniz TUR 14 21.01.2009
112 EREN halit TUR 335 17.03.2009
113 ERGUL Yigit Kagan TUR 323 09.11.2008
114 GUVEN uluc eke TUR 53 17.07.2009
115 KUMUK Poyraz TUR 6 17.06.2008
116 OZGUR Tuna Kerem TUR 216 15.02.2008
117 SIYAMOGLU mehmet kayra TUR 148 28.08.2009
118 TAKKA Arda TUR 18 15.05.2009
119 ATAYAN Oleksii UKR 117 12.11.2008
120 BARABASH Matvii UKR 92 29.11.2008
121 DEMBOVSKYI Andrii UKR 376 22.08.2010
122 EYBELMAN ARIEL UKR 30 07.02.2008
123 HORDIIUK Nazar UKR 377 03.11.2009
124 HUMEN Mykola UKR 599 22.05.2010
125 KAMBULOV Yehor UKR 549 05.08.2009
126 KAPITANOV Dmytro UKR 378 29.12.2010
127 KULESHA Iurii UKR 170 12.05.2010
128 LIAKH Oleksandr UKR 448 16.12.2010
129 LYSENKO Yehor UKR 391 21.05.2010
130 OBUKHOV Nikita UKR 263 29.09.2009
131 SYDORENKO ILLIA UKR 75 06.09.2008
132 VOITKO Lev UKR 411 06.08.2011
133 YUZYK IVAN UKR 392 12.10.2010
134 ZAHREBELNYI DMYTRII UKR 39 28.11.2008
135 MUNJULURI Ruhaan USA 999 12.04.2008
136 LOPEZ DORTA Carlos Manuel VEN 999 07.07.2010



20 pools
4 pools of 6 and 16 pools of 7
102 (75,00% of 136) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 128 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third



SABRE EUROPEAN CADET CIRCUIT
sobota 8. února 2025 - 9:00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Country Rank Notes
1 AYAZ Yigit TUR 2
2 KUMUK Poyraz TUR 6
3 BERRAK candeniz TUR 14
4 DABROWSKI Szymon POL 16
5 TAKKA Arda TUR 18
6 BARIS Efe TUR 20
7 LIVANOS Nikolaos GRE 23
8 KOUTLAS Evangelos Vasileios GRE 24
9 EYBELMAN ARIEL UKR 30
10 ZAHREBELNYI DMYTRII UKR 39
11 URUSHADZE Giorgi GEO 41
12 KRZEMINSKI Adam POL 46
13 LATHAM GASPAR CHI 48
14 GUVEN uluc eke TUR 53
15 WIECH Krzysztof POL 54
16 CIRKOS Sebestyen HUN 66
17 THIEL Alexander GER 67
18 HIRSCH BUTTE' Pietro ITA 69
19 SYDORENKO ILLIA UKR 75
20 BERA Enzo POL 82
21 SCHMIERER Till GER 84
22 ATANASOV Konstantin BUL 90
23 BARABASH Matvii UKR 92
24 LIU Dominic GER 96
25 GOLDFELD Vladimir ISR 98
26 TONCHEV Dimitar BUL 104
27 KOUMPAROS Michail GRE 107
28 LIU Justin GER 115
29 ATAYAN Oleksii UKR 117
30 IVANOV Nikola BUL 118
31 GLOTTE Gleb ISR 119
32 GARCIA-GHURAN Aidan GBR 140
33 FERRAND DAVID Raphael SUI 141
34 ALEXANDROV Daniel BUL 142
35 BAYRAM barlas TUR 143
36 SIYAMOGLU mehmet kayra TUR 148
37 SCHIFFER Matti GER 165
38 BIGGIO Alex SUI 169
39 KULESHA Iurii UKR 170
40 ASLAN Eren TUR 184
41 MACHAJ Jiri CZE 193
42 GRADON Krzysztof POL 194
43 MACHAJ Vojtech CZE 196
44 ZUFFA CONSTANTINO GEO 197
45 MILANOV Nikola BUL 204
46 DOCHEV Angel BUL 214
47 OZGUR Tuna Kerem TUR 216
48 SERINO Mattia SUI 223
49 LIBERATO Salvatore ITA 230
50 WANG Will Yiyu CAN 234
51 ANSERMET Loic SUI 235
52 LEHNERT Tobias GER 239
53 WHITE John GBR 244
54 MATIKKE Matthew GER 245
55 BOULTADAKIS Emmanouil Marios GRE 249
56 WALD Simon Alexander GER 251
57 OBUKHOV Nikita UKR 263
58 RATAJ Tomasz POL 264
59 MIODUSZEWSKI Szymon POL 265
60 PRAIZOVIC Vukasin SRB 266
61 ROELOFS Erwan SUI 269
62 GROHMANN Jannis GER 271
63 XIA Zibo AUS 281
64 NTIVIS Angelos GRE 289
65 PERESZLENYI Tamas HUN 293
66 GUGGENBICHLER Vincent GER 298
67 KIECA Jakub POL 301
68 WOO Hei Lim Jayden HKG 311



Seed Name Country Rank Notes
69 ERGUL Yigit Kagan TUR 323
70 THIEL Philipp GER 325
71 ANDREEV Preslav BUL 328
72 EREN halit TUR 335
73 IVANOV Aleksandar BUL 336
74 TESTASECCA Gianfilippo ITA 337
75 LIN Jifeng NED 342
76 VILLABLANCA GALLARDO Esteban Nicolas CHI 358
77 WEIDE Timo Caspar GER 362
78 TEDESCHI FILIBERTI Vero Luciano ITA 367
79 KISBAN Lukacs Peter HUN 373
80 SILVESTRE Ethan SUI 374
81 VENCLIK Jan CZE 375
82 DEMBOVSKYI Andrii UKR 376
83 HORDIIUK Nazar UKR 377
84 KAPITANOV Dmytro UKR 378
85 LYSENKO Yehor UKR 391
86 YUZYK IVAN UKR 392
87 BULA Lukas CZE 396
88 KIRKOV Nikola BUL 403
89 REVESZ Bence HUN 408
90 VOITKO Lev UKR 411
91 THEODOROPOULOS Vasilios Ilias GRE 412
92 BONEV Nikita BUL 417
93 SA Kai XI GER 424
94 FIEDOROWICZ Jan POL 433
95 NOWINOWSKI Bartosz POL 437
96 RAZPOTNIK SIMENC Azbe SLO 442
97 SCHALL Patrick GER 445
98 LIAKH Oleksandr UKR 448
99 RADOCH Igor POL 453
100 VILLABLANCA GALLARDO Pascual Alonso CHI 470
101 KARCZMARCZYK Kacper POL 479
102 MICHON Jan POL 484
103 STEFANOV Todor BUL 493
104 SCHMIERER Ben GER 495
105 BALOGH Lazar HUN 505
106 FERENCZI Ambrus GER 511
107 HEISSLER Vaclav Friedrich CZE 517
108 POPOTNIK Felix AUT 522
109 JOCHEMCZYK Antoni POL 533
110 GOLUB zan SLO 538
111 MIHAYLOV Nikolay BUL 544
112 REINHARDT Felix GER 545
113 KAMBULOV Yehor UKR 549
114 PROSITS Denes HUN 553
115 POREISZ Hunor David GER 563
116 FALK Milo GER 564
117 ZORE Tilen SLO 569
118 VAN WIJK Cas NED 571
119 KRUIT Samuel NED 575
120 LUTZ Andre GER 579
121 HOSCHNA Stepan CZE 593
122 HUMEN Mykola UKR 599
123 MATEEV Matei BUL 602
124 IVANOV Boris BUL 603
125 NAGY Akos HUN 608
126 QUEZADA Fabricio PER 999
127 RUBINA SALVADOR PER 999
128 ALDUAIJ ABDULAZIZ KUW 999
129 MENDRINOS Nektarios GRE 999
130 TIAGI George CAN 999
131 LOPEZ DORTA Carlos Manuel VEN 999
132 ZIMAN OR ISR 999
133 GILBOA SHAHAR ISR 999
134 KRAL Mikulas CZE 999
135 MUNJULURI Ruhaan USA 999
136 ALMAHMOUD FAWAZ KUW 999



SABRE EUROPEAN CADET CIRCUIT
sobota 8. února 2025 - 9:00
FE_FIE_0007

Strip 1

9:00

Referee(s):

SOMOSKEOY Peter (AUT)
SOKOLOWSKI Niklas (GER)

DEMBOVSKYI Andrii UKR

AYAZ Yigit TUR

NAGY Akos HUN

LUTZ Andre GER

MACHAJ Vojtech CZE

GRADON Krzysztof POL

KIRKOV Nikola BUL

Strip 2

9:00

Referee(s):

ABALOS MARTINEZ Salvador (ESP)
KNEZ M (POL)

MACHAJ Jiri CZE

SILVESTRE Ethan SUI

HORDIIUK Nazar UKR

FALK Milo GER

KUMUK Poyraz TUR

ZUFFA CONSTANTINO GEO

Strip 3

9:00

Referee(s):

BERKES David (AUT)
BRANDT Christian (GER)

KISBAN Lukacs Peter HUN

VENCLIK Jan CZE

POREISZ Hunor David GER

BERRAK candeniz TUR

KULESHA Iurii UKR

QUEZADA Fabricio PER



Strip 4

9:00

Referee(s):

PETRUCZ Mirko (HUN)
KONOPATSKYI S (UKR)

DOCHEV Angel BUL

BAYRAM barlas TUR

HOSCHNA Stepan CZE

REINHARDT Felix GER

KAPITANOV Dmytro UKR

DABROWSKI Szymon POL

TEDESCHI FILIBERTI Vero Luciano ITA

Strip 5

9:00

Referee(s):

WICHER Mateusz (POL)
CACEK M (CZE)

LIBERATO Salvatore ITA

TAKKA Arda TUR

LYSENKO Yehor UKR

BIGGIO Alex SUI

IVANOV Boris BUL

WEIDE Timo Caspar GER

KRUIT Samuel NED

Strip 6

9:00

Referee(s):

RAYKIN D (BUL)
HANUS Adam (CZE)

SCHIFFER Matti GER

VILLABLANCA GALLARDO Esteban Nicolas CHI

YUZYK IVAN UKR

JOCHEMCZYK Antoni POL

BARIS Efe TUR

SERINO Mattia SUI

RUBINA SALVADOR PER



Strip 7

9:00

Referee(s):

MAZUREK Jaroslaw (POL)
TAS Alper (TUR)

LIVANOS Nikolaos GRE

LIN Jifeng NED

ALEXANDROV Daniel BUL

HUMEN Mykola UKR

FERENCZI Ambrus GER

BULA Lukas CZE

SIYAMOGLU mehmet kayra TUR

Strip 8

9:00

Referee(s):

KUCHERENKO Rostyslav (UKR)
MANDOV I (BUL)

ASLAN Eren TUR

TESTASECCA Gianfilippo ITA

KOUTLAS Evangelos Vasileios GRE

ALDUAIJ ABDULAZIZ KUW

FERRAND DAVID Raphael SUI

SCHMIERER Ben GER

REVESZ Bence HUN

Strip 9

9:00

Referee(s):

SVOBODOVA Michaela (CZE)
STOLBUNOV N (UKR)

OZGUR Tuna Kerem TUR

EYBELMAN ARIEL UKR

IVANOV Aleksandar BUL

GARCIA-GHURAN Aidan GBR

TIAGI George CAN

SCHALL Patrick GER

THEODOROPOULOS Vasilios Ilias GRE



Strip 10

9:00

Referee(s):

REINHARD Kvetoslav (CZE)
VODENOV V (BUL)

GLOTTE Gleb ISR

ZAHREBELNYI DMYTRII UKR

EREN halit TUR

MENDRINOS Nektarios GRE

WANG Will Yiyu CAN

MICHON Jan POL

Strip 1

10:15

Referee(s):

HANUS Adam (CZE)
PETRUCZ Mirko (HUN)

ANSERMET Loic SUI

GUGGENBICHLER Vincent GER

URUSHADZE Giorgi GEO

VOITKO Lev UKR

IVANOV Nikola BUL

LOPEZ DORTA Carlos Manuel VEN

Strip 2

10:15

Referee(s):

SOMOSKEOY Peter (AUT)
SVOBODOVA Michaela (CZE)

VAN WIJK Cas NED

LEHNERT Tobias GER

RAZPOTNIK SIMENC Azbe SLO

ZIMAN OR ISR

ANDREEV Preslav BUL

ATAYAN Oleksii UKR

KRZEMINSKI Adam POL



Strip 3

10:15

Referee(s):

REINHARD Kvetoslav (CZE)
TERZI Tymur (UKR)

LIU Justin GER

LATHAM GASPAR CHI

WHITE John GBR

RADOCH Igor POL

GILBOA SHAHAR ISR

BONEV Nikita BUL

ERGUL Yigit Kagan TUR

Strip 4

10:15

Referee(s):

KUCHERENKO Rostyslav (UKR)
RAYKIN D (BUL)

MATIKKE Matthew GER

KOUMPAROS Michail GRE

WOO Hei Lim Jayden HKG

FIEDOROWICZ Jan POL

PROSITS Denes HUN

GUVEN uluc eke TUR

KRAL Mikulas CZE

Strip 5

10:15

Referee(s):

KUMUK Kuzey (TUR)
BRANDT Christian (GER)

WIECH Krzysztof POL

TONCHEV Dimitar BUL

PERESZLENYI Tamas HUN

KAMBULOV Yehor UKR

MUNJULURI Ruhaan USA

SA Kai XI GER

BOULTADAKIS Emmanouil Marios GRE



Strip 6

10:15

Referee(s):

ABALOS MARTINEZ Salvador (ESP)
VODENOV V (BUL)

CIRKOS Sebestyen HUN

LIU Dominic GER

ALMAHMOUD FAWAZ KUW

KIECA Jakub POL

OBUKHOV Nikita UKR

VILLABLANCA GALLARDO Pascual Alonso CHI

Strip 7

10:15

Referee(s):

CACEK M (CZE)
MAZUREK Jaroslaw (POL)

LIAKH Oleksandr UKR

NTIVIS Angelos GRE

RATAJ Tomasz POL

THIEL Alexander GER

GOLDFELD Vladimir ISR

ZORE Tilen SLO

MIHAYLOV Nikolay BUL

Strip 8

10:15

Referee(s):

TAS Alper (TUR)
KONOPATSKYI S (UKR)

GOLUB zan SLO

BARABASH Matvii UKR

NOWINOWSKI Bartosz POL

HIRSCH BUTTE' Pietro ITA

WALD Simon Alexander GER

XIA Zibo AUS

Strip 9

10:15

Referee(s):

DURUL MEHMET ERDEM (TUR)
KNEZ M (POL)

POPOTNIK Felix AUT

ATANASOV Konstantin BUL

BALOGH Lazar HUN

SYDORENKO ILLIA UKR

GROHMANN Jannis GER

MIODUSZEWSKI Szymon POL



Strip 10

10:15

Referee(s):

BERKES David (AUT)
STOLBUNOV N (UKR)

BERA Enzo POL

HEISSLER Vaclav Friedrich CZE

PRAIZOVIC Vukasin SRB

STEFANOV Todor BUL

SCHMIERER Till GER

ROELOFS Erwan SUI



SABRE EUROPEAN CADET CIRCUIT
sobota 8. února 2025 - 9:00
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 LIN Jifeng NED 6 1,00 30 8 +22 Advanced
2 SCHIFFER Matti GER 6 1,00 30 10 +20 Advanced
3 DABROWSKI Szymon POL 6 1,00 30 11 +19 Advanced
4T URUSHADZE Giorgi GEO 5 1,00 25 7 +18 Advanced
4T KUMUK Poyraz TUR 5 1,00 25 7 +18 Advanced
6T AYAZ Yigit TUR 6 1,00 30 13 +17 Advanced
6T ASLAN Eren TUR 6 1,00 30 13 +17 Advanced
8 BERRAK candeniz TUR 5 1,00 25 9 +16 Advanced
9 EYBELMAN ARIEL UKR 6 1,00 30 16 +14 Advanced
10 NTIVIS Angelos GRE 6 1,00 30 18 +12 Advanced
11 XIA Zibo AUS 5 1,00 25 13 +12 Advanced
12 ZAHREBELNYI DMYTRII UKR 5 1,00 25 14 +11 Advanced
13 TAKKA Arda TUR 5 0,83 28 10 +18 Advanced
14 LIU Justin GER 5 0,83 29 15 +14 Advanced
15 BARIS Efe TUR 5 0,83 28 14 +14 Advanced
16 KOUTLAS Evangelos Vasileios GRE 5 0,83 27 13 +14 Advanced
17 PROSITS Denes HUN 5 0,83 27 14 +13 Advanced
18 TONCHEV Dimitar BUL 5 0,83 29 17 +12 Advanced
19 MACHAJ Vojtech CZE 5 0,83 28 16 +12 Advanced
20 BIGGIO Alex SUI 5 0,83 27 17 +10 Advanced
21 SIYAMOGLU mehmet kayra TUR 5 0,83 26 16 +10 Advanced
22 MATIKKE Matthew GER 5 0,83 27 18 +9 Advanced
23 ANDREEV Preslav BUL 5 0,83 25 17 +8 Advanced
24 WHITE John GBR 5 0,83 28 21 +7 Advanced
25 MUNJULURI Ruhaan USA 5 0,83 27 21 +6 Advanced
26 ZUFFA CONSTANTINO GEO 4 0,80 22 7 +15 Advanced
27 ATANASOV Konstantin BUL 4 0,80 23 9 +14 Advanced
28 SYDORENKO ILLIA UKR 4 0,80 21 10 +11 Advanced
29 BERA Enzo POL 4 0,80 22 12 +10 Advanced
30 KULESHA Iurii UKR 4 0,80 24 16 +8 Advanced
31 ANSERMET Loic SUI 4 0,80 21 14 +7 Advanced
32 SCHMIERER Till GER 4 0,80 22 16 +6 Advanced
33 VILLABLANCA GALLARDO Pascual Alonso CHI 4 0,80 20 15 +5 Advanced
34 WANG Will Yiyu CAN 4 0,80 24 20 +4 Advanced
35 LIVANOS Nikolaos GRE 4 0,67 24 13 +11 Advanced
36 TIAGI George CAN 4 0,67 28 18 +10 Advanced
37 GUVEN uluc eke TUR 4 0,67 26 16 +10 Advanced
38T OZGUR Tuna Kerem TUR 4 0,67 28 19 +9 Advanced
38T LATHAM GASPAR CHI 4 0,67 28 19 +9 Advanced
40 THIEL Alexander GER 4 0,67 27 20 +7 Advanced
41 KRZEMINSKI Adam POL 4 0,67 24 18 +6 Advanced
42 DEMBOVSKYI Andrii UKR 4 0,67 25 20 +5 Advanced
43 LIBERATO Salvatore ITA 4 0,67 24 19 +5 Advanced
44 LIU Dominic GER 3 0,60 22 10 +12 Advanced
45 ROELOFS Erwan SUI 3 0,60 22 18 +4 Advanced
46 BARABASH Matvii UKR 3 0,60 21 17 +4 Advanced
47 HIRSCH BUTTE' Pietro ITA 3 0,60 20 17 +3 Advanced
48 CIRKOS Sebestyen HUN 3 0,60 19 16 +3 Advanced
49 BALOGH Lazar HUN 3 0,60 18 15 +3 Advanced
50 MIODUSZEWSKI Szymon POL 3 0,60 18 17 +1 Advanced
51 MACHAJ Jiri CZE 3 0,60 16 15 +1 Advanced
52 VENCLIK Jan CZE 3 0,60 16 17 -1 Advanced
53 NAGY Akos HUN 3 0,50 24 17 +7 Advanced
54 RADOCH Igor POL 3 0,50 25 20 +5 Advanced
55 RAZPOTNIK SIMENC Azbe SLO 3 0,50 24 19 +5 Advanced
56 WIECH Krzysztof POL 3 0,50 23 18 +5 Advanced
57 WEIDE Timo Caspar GER 3 0,50 24 20 +4 Advanced
58 PERESZLENYI Tamas HUN 3 0,50 25 22 +3 Advanced
59T RUBINA SALVADOR PER 3 0,50 23 20 +3 Advanced
59T ATAYAN Oleksii UKR 3 0,50 23 20 +3 Advanced
61 KOUMPAROS Michail GRE 3 0,50 25 23 +2 Advanced
62 LEHNERT Tobias GER 3 0,50 22 20 +2 Advanced
63T SERINO Mattia SUI 3 0,50 24 23 +1 Advanced
63T TEDESCHI FILIBERTI Vero Luciano ITA 3 0,50 24 23 +1 Advanced
65 SCHMIERER Ben GER 3 0,50 25 25 0 Advanced
66 BOULTADAKIS Emmanouil Marios GRE 3 0,50 23 23 0 Advanced
67 VILLABLANCA GALLARDO Esteban Nicolas CHI 3 0,50 22 22 0 Advanced
68 KRUIT Samuel NED 3 0,50 22 23 -1 Advanced



Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
69 GOLDFELD Vladimir ISR 3 0,50 22 24 -2 Advanced
70T RATAJ Tomasz POL 3 0,50 21 23 -2 Advanced
70T DOCHEV Angel BUL 3 0,50 21 23 -2 Advanced
72 HOSCHNA Stepan CZE 3 0,50 21 24 -3 Advanced
73 KAPITANOV Dmytro UKR 3 0,50 21 25 -4 Advanced
74 GARCIA-GHURAN Aidan GBR 3 0,50 19 24 -5 Advanced
75 FERENCZI Ambrus GER 3 0,50 16 21 -5 Advanced
76 MICHON Jan POL 2 0,40 19 18 +1 Advanced
77 IVANOV Nikola BUL 2 0,40 18 17 +1 Advanced
78 GLOTTE Gleb ISR 2 0,40 19 19 0 Advanced
79 STEFANOV Todor BUL 2 0,40 18 19 -1 Advanced
80 POREISZ Hunor David GER 2 0,40 17 18 -1 Advanced
81 WALD Simon Alexander GER 2 0,40 19 21 -2 Advanced
82 SILVESTRE Ethan SUI 2 0,40 17 20 -3 Advanced
83 ALMAHMOUD FAWAZ KUW 2 0,40 14 18 -4 Advanced
84 GUGGENBICHLER Vincent GER 2 0,40 13 18 -5 Advanced
85 GOLUB zan SLO 2 0,40 14 20 -6 Advanced
86 VOITKO Lev UKR 2 0,40 15 22 -7 Advanced
87 OBUKHOV Nikita UKR 2 0,40 12 20 -8 Advanced
88 LIAKH Oleksandr UKR 2 0,33 24 21 +3 Advanced
89 BAYRAM barlas TUR 2 0,33 26 26 0 Advanced
90 SCHALL Patrick GER 2 0,33 21 23 -2 Advanced
91 GRADON Krzysztof POL 2 0,33 19 22 -3 Advanced
92 REVESZ Bence HUN 2 0,33 22 26 -4 Advanced
93 ALDUAIJ ABDULAZIZ KUW 2 0,33 20 24 -4 Advanced
94T IVANOV Aleksandar BUL 2 0,33 21 26 -5 Advanced
94T ZORE Tilen SLO 2 0,33 21 26 -5 Advanced
96 SA Kai XI GER 2 0,33 19 24 -5 Advanced
97 TESTASECCA Gianfilippo ITA 2 0,33 20 27 -7 Advanced
98 WOO Hei Lim Jayden HKG 2 0,33 18 25 -7 Advanced
99 ZIMAN OR ISR 2 0,33 18 26 -8 Advanced
100 BONEV Nikita BUL 2 0,33 17 25 -8 Advanced
101 ERGUL Yigit Kagan TUR 2 0,33 19 28 -9 Advanced
102 ALEXANDROV Daniel BUL 2 0,33 17 27 -10 Advanced
103 FIEDOROWICZ Jan POL 2 0,33 14 24 -10 Eliminated
104 EREN halit TUR 1 0,20 17 22 -5 Eliminated
105T KIECA Jakub POL 1 0,20 14 22 -8 Eliminated
105T PRAIZOVIC Vukasin SRB 1 0,20 14 22 -8 Eliminated
107T HEISSLER Vaclav Friedrich CZE 1 0,20 12 23 -11 Eliminated
107T MENDRINOS Nektarios GRE 1 0,20 12 23 -11 Eliminated
109 QUEZADA Fabricio PER 1 0,20 11 23 -12 Eliminated
110 HORDIIUK Nazar UKR 1 0,20 9 23 -14 Eliminated
111 GROHMANN Jannis GER 1 0,20 9 24 -15 Eliminated
112 HUMEN Mykola UKR 1 0,17 19 27 -8 Eliminated
113 LYSENKO Yehor UKR 1 0,17 15 25 -10 Eliminated
114 REINHARDT Felix GER 1 0,17 16 27 -11 Eliminated
115 MIHAYLOV Nikolay BUL 1 0,17 14 27 -13 Eliminated
116 LUTZ Andre GER 1 0,17 13 27 -14 Eliminated
117T FERRAND DAVID Raphael SUI 1 0,17 12 28 -16 Eliminated
117T VAN WIJK Cas NED 1 0,17 12 28 -16 Eliminated
119 JOCHEMCZYK Antoni POL 1 0,17 9 25 -16 Eliminated
120 KISBAN Lukacs Peter HUN 0 0,00 15 25 -10 Eliminated
121 NOWINOWSKI Bartosz POL 0 0,00 14 25 -11 Eliminated
122T LOPEZ DORTA Carlos Manuel VEN 0 0,00 11 25 -14 Eliminated
122T POPOTNIK Felix AUT 0 0,00 11 25 -14 Eliminated
124 KRAL Mikulas CZE 0 0,00 13 30 -17 Eliminated
125 FALK Milo GER 0 0,00 8 25 -17 Eliminated
126 GILBOA SHAHAR ISR 0 0,00 12 30 -18 Eliminated
127 BULA Lukas CZE 0 0,00 10 30 -20 Eliminated
128T KAMBULOV Yehor UKR 0 0,00 9 30 -21 Eliminated
128T THEODOROPOULOS Vasilios Ilias GRE 0 0,00 9 30 -21 Eliminated
130 YUZYK IVAN UKR 0 0,00 8 30 -22 Eliminated
131 KIRKOV Nikola BUL 0 0,00 6 30 -24 Eliminated
132 IVANOV Boris BUL 0 0,00 4 30 -26 Eliminated
DNF MILANOV Nikola BUL Withdrew
DNF THIEL Philipp GER Withdrew
DNF MATEEV Matei BUL Withdrew
DNF KARCZMARCZYK Kacper POL Withdrew
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SABRE EUROPEAN CADET CIRCUIT
sobota 8. února 2025 - 9:00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Country Birthdate
1 AYAZ Yigit TUR 01.01.2008
2 BERRAK candeniz TUR 21.01.2009
3T URUSHADZE Giorgi GEO 22.04.2009
3T DABROWSKI Szymon POL 12.09.2008
5 XIA Zibo AUS 06.05.2009
6 BERA Enzo POL 11.10.2008
7 SCHMIERER Till GER 21.05.2009
8 HIRSCH BUTTE' Pietro ITA 01.10.2009
9 SCHIFFER Matti GER 13.04.2009
10 EYBELMAN ARIEL UKR 07.02.2008
11 NTIVIS Angelos GRE 01.10.2009
12 ZAHREBELNYI DMYTRII UKR 28.11.2008
13 TAKKA Arda TUR 15.05.2009
14 KOUTLAS Evangelos Vasileios GRE 20.07.2009
15 MACHAJ Vojtech CZE 01.07.2009
16 ATANASOV Konstantin BUL 12.05.2009
17 KUMUK Poyraz TUR 17.06.2008
18 BARIS Efe TUR 04.01.2008
19 PROSITS Denes HUN 18.03.2009
20 BIGGIO Alex SUI 04.10.2009
21 MATIKKE Matthew GER 10.05.2010
22 MUNJULURI Ruhaan USA 12.04.2008
23 KULESHA Iurii UKR 12.05.2010
24 WANG Will Yiyu CAN 15.01.2009
25 GUVEN uluc eke TUR 17.07.2009
26 LATHAM GASPAR CHI 24.09.2008
27 KRZEMINSKI Adam POL 18.07.2008
28 LIU Dominic GER 18.03.2009
29 MACHAJ Jiri CZE 01.07.2009
30 ATAYAN Oleksii UKR 12.11.2008
31 SERINO Mattia SUI 22.04.2009
32 OBUKHOV Nikita UKR 29.09.2009
33 LIN Jifeng NED 13.08.2009
34 ASLAN Eren TUR 19.02.2009
35 LIU Justin GER 03.01.2010
36 TONCHEV Dimitar BUL 03.11.2008
37 SIYAMOGLU mehmet kayra TUR 28.08.2009
38 ANDREEV Preslav BUL 14.06.2009
39 WHITE John GBR 12.05.2008
40 ZUFFA CONSTANTINO GEO 04.01.2010
41 SYDORENKO ILLIA UKR 06.09.2008
42 VILLABLANCA GALLARDO Pascual Alonso CHI 22.01.2008
43 LIVANOS Nikolaos GRE 05.06.2009
44 THIEL Alexander GER 10.09.2009
45 LIBERATO Salvatore ITA 17.03.2008
46 ROELOFS Erwan SUI 05.11.2008
47 BARABASH Matvii UKR 29.11.2008
48 CIRKOS Sebestyen HUN 09.05.2009
49 BALOGH Lazar HUN 01.10.2010
50 MIODUSZEWSKI Szymon POL 06.04.2009
51 RADOCH Igor POL 05.10.2009
52 WIECH Krzysztof POL 24.08.2009
53 WEIDE Timo Caspar GER 02.05.2008
54 PERESZLENYI Tamas HUN 14.08.2008
55 KOUMPAROS Michail GRE 11.11.2009
56 LEHNERT Tobias GER 25.01.2008
57 TEDESCHI FILIBERTI Vero Luciano ITA 26.08.2009
58 GOLDFELD Vladimir ISR 28.08.2009
59 GARCIA-GHURAN Aidan GBR 14.12.2008
60 MICHON Jan POL 29.10.2009
61 IVANOV Nikola BUL 16.08.2010
62 GRADON Krzysztof POL 13.09.2009
63 ALDUAIJ ABDULAZIZ KUW 01.11.2010
64 WOO Hei Lim Jayden HKG 12.08.2011
65 ANSERMET Loic SUI 18.10.2009
66 TIAGI George CAN 16.12.2008
67 OZGUR Tuna Kerem TUR 15.02.2008
68 DEMBOVSKYI Andrii UKR 22.08.2010



Place Name Country Birthdate
69 VENCLIK Jan CZE 22.09.2008
70 NAGY Akos HUN 17.05.2010
71 RAZPOTNIK SIMENC Azbe SLO 27.06.2008
72 RUBINA SALVADOR PER 25.10.2009
73 SCHMIERER Ben GER 06.02.2011
74 BOULTADAKIS Emmanouil Marios GRE 11.04.2009
75 VILLABLANCA GALLARDO Esteban Nicolas CHI 22.01.2008
76 KRUIT Samuel NED 04.11.2008
77T DOCHEV Angel BUL 20.01.2008
77T RATAJ Tomasz POL 05.05.2009
79 HOSCHNA Stepan CZE 27.10.2008
80 KAPITANOV Dmytro UKR 29.12.2010
81 FERENCZI Ambrus GER 20.09.2011
82 GLOTTE Gleb ISR 24.06.2008
83 STEFANOV Todor BUL 23.05.2009
84 POREISZ Hunor David GER 10.10.2010
85 WALD Simon Alexander GER 28.06.2010
86 SILVESTRE Ethan SUI 23.02.2008
87 ALMAHMOUD FAWAZ KUW 12.09.2009
88 GUGGENBICHLER Vincent GER 02.11.2008
89 GOLUB zan SLO 09.10.2010
90 VOITKO Lev UKR 06.08.2011
91 LIAKH Oleksandr UKR 16.12.2010
92 BAYRAM barlas TUR 19.04.2010
93 SCHALL Patrick GER 24.01.2009
94 REVESZ Bence HUN 01.09.2010
95T ZORE Tilen SLO 10.03.2009
95T IVANOV Aleksandar BUL 24.08.2010
97 SA Kai XI GER 16.09.2010
98 TESTASECCA Gianfilippo ITA 01.02.2010
99 ZIMAN OR ISR 01.01.2011
100 BONEV Nikita BUL 01.06.2009
101 ERGUL Yigit Kagan TUR 09.11.2008
102 ALEXANDROV Daniel BUL 20.06.2008
103 FIEDOROWICZ Jan POL 06.01.2010
104 EREN halit TUR 17.03.2009
105T KIECA Jakub POL 05.02.2008
105T PRAIZOVIC Vukasin SRB 10.12.2009
107T HEISSLER Vaclav Friedrich CZE 07.11.2010
107T MENDRINOS Nektarios GRE 22.01.2008
109 QUEZADA Fabricio PER 26.04.2009
110 HORDIIUK Nazar UKR 03.11.2009
111 GROHMANN Jannis GER 28.03.2010
112 HUMEN Mykola UKR 22.05.2010
113 LYSENKO Yehor UKR 21.05.2010
114 REINHARDT Felix GER 19.12.2009
115 MIHAYLOV Nikolay BUL 05.12.2008
116 LUTZ Andre GER 06.09.2010
117T FERRAND DAVID Raphael SUI 03.02.2009
117T VAN WIJK Cas NED 09.09.2010
119 JOCHEMCZYK Antoni POL 18.09.2010
120 KISBAN Lukacs Peter HUN 14.07.2009
121 NOWINOWSKI Bartosz POL 06.01.2009
122T LOPEZ DORTA Carlos Manuel VEN 07.07.2010
122T POPOTNIK Felix AUT 11.11.2008
124 KRAL Mikulas CZE 15.07.2010
125 FALK Milo GER 13.02.2011
126 GILBOA SHAHAR ISR 24.05.2011
127 BULA Lukas CZE 27.04.2011
128T KAMBULOV Yehor UKR 05.08.2009
128T THEODOROPOULOS Vasilios Ilias GRE 11.04.2010
130 YUZYK IVAN UKR 12.10.2010
131 KIRKOV Nikola BUL 27.08.2009
132 IVANOV Boris BUL 12.08.2010



SABRE EUROPEAN CADET CIRCUIT
sobota 8. února 2025 - 9:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # Pool Table of 128 Table of 64 Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
ABALOS MARTINEZ Salvador ESP 00863727 Ref: 2 Ref: 2
BERKES David AUT 00853637 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
BRANDT Christian GER 00841810 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 1
CACEK M CZE Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 2 Video: 1 Ref: 1
DINKEL Paul GER 00849717 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
DURUL MEHMET ERDEM TUR 00851678 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1
HANUS Adam CZE 00003099 Ref: 2 Ref: 2
KNEZ M POL Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Video: 2 Video: 1
KONOPATSKYI S UKR Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1
KUCHERENKO Rostyslav UKR 00845670 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
KUMUK Kuzey TUR C 00849026 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2
MANDOV I BUL Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 2 Video: 1 Video: 2 Video: 1
MAZUREK Jaroslaw POL C 00690073 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Video: 1
PETRUCZ Mirko HUN 00845689 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
RAYKIN D BUL Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1
REINHARD Kvetoslav CZE 00840606 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1
RICKEN Lisa GER C 00846752 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
SOKOLOWSKI Niklas GER C 00853130 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2
SOMOSKEOY Peter AUT 00002062 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
STOLBUNOV N UKR Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
SVOBODOVA Michaela CZE 00842017 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
TAS Alper TUR 00845879 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1
TERZI Tymur UKR 00844034 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1
VODENOV V BUL Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1
WICHER Mateusz POL B 00690156 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Video: 2 Video: 1



Total entries: 136
Total participants: 136
Top-32 ranked participants: 9
Number of countries represented: 25

GER: 20 participants
UKR: 16 participants
BUL: 14 participants
POL: 14 participants
TUR: 12 participants
CZE: 7 participants
GRE: 7 participants
HUN: 7 participants
SUI: 6 participants
ISR: 4 participants
ITA: 4 participants
CHI: 3 participants
NED: 3 participants
SLO: 3 participants
PER: 2 participants
KUW: 2 participants
GEO: 2 participants
CAN: 2 participants
GBR: 2 participants
SRB: 1 participants
USA: 1 participants
AUT: 1 participants
AUS: 1 participants
HKG: 1 participants
VEN: 1 participants


